of customer satisfaction and examinedhow the explanatory variables such as overall service 

quality, service quality dimensions and Price influence customer satisfaction of Jaiz bank’s 

customers in Kano metropolis. 

3.3 Population of the Study 

The population of the study consistedof thirty two thousand one hundred and eighteen (32,118) 

customers of Jaiz Bank from three branches (Tafawa Balewa Road branch, Bello Road branch 

and Kabuga/B.UK branch) within Kano metropolis as at 15th November, 2014. 

3.4Sample Size and Sampling Techniques 

Sample size of 379 respondents from the stated three branches of Jaiz Bank (Tafawa Balewa

[...]

branches in Kano metropolis respectively in the year 2015. 

Various literatures: conceptual, theoretical and empiricalwere reviewed which enable the 

research to have explored and analyzed the determinants of customer satisfaction in retail 

banking. The population of the study consisted of thirty two thousand one hundred and eighteen 

lxxxviii 

(32,118) customers of Jaiz Bank from the three branches where a sample size of 379 respondents 

was considered in the analysis. It also employed simple random sampling techniques in selecting 

the respondents from these three branches based on survey design.